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EN Manual FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation Control

Thanks for purchasing one of our items! To ensure continuous operation 
and accuracy, please read these operating instructions carefully before use 
and save this manual for future use. Passing certain procedures may result 
in incorrect reading and incorrect use of this product. We hope that you will 
enjoy using your new FlinQ-product! If by any chance the item is damaged, 
defective or broken, you are covered with warranty! Please do not hesitate 
to contact us for any questions, concerns or suggestions at the email 
address as mentioned in this manual.

Register your FlinQ product 
We can imagine you want to treat your FlinQ item carefully. 
Register your product and you will be entitled to the following: 

� 1 year extra warranty (2+1)
� Personal support
� Digital warranty certifi cate
� Digital manual

Welcome to the FlinQ family

Scan the QR code or go to fl inqproducts.nl/registration

Please read this manual thoroughly before using the product! Keep it at 
a safe place for future reference. This product can be used outdoors (see 
below for more info).

This appliance may be used (but not installed) by children aged 12 and 
over, and by persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capacities 
or a lack of suffi  cient experience and/or knowledge, provided they are 
supervised or have been trained in the safe use of the appliance and 
understand the potential dangers.

Cleaning and maintenance must not be carried out by children without 
supervision. Children must not be allowed to play with the appliance.

Keep the packaging material away from children. There is a risk of 
suff ocation!

Do not allow unsupervised children to clean or maintain this device.

Specifi cations

Batteries DC 1.5V AA x 4 (included)
Battery lifetime About 4 - 5 months
Waterproof Yes, IPX4
Water pressure range 0.34 - 8.27 bar
Wireless connection 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi only
Connection distance 10 - 30 m (depens on obstacle(s) 

between device and router)
Working temperature 5°C - 40°C
Working humidity 0 - 95%RH, no condensation
Dimension 141 x 75 x 99 mm

Notes
- Regularly wash the fi lter to prevent clogging.
-  Remove from faucet when temperature reaches below 5°C , drain all 

water and remove batteries to avoid oxidization.
-  Do not use with operating pressure higher than 8.27 bar, and with 

watertemperature exceeding 40°C .
- Do not install into any type of valve box or under the soil level.
- Do not submerge in water or other liquids.
- Use with tap water only.
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Package includes
- Smart Garden Irrigation Control
- 4x AA batteries
- User manual

Reset device
Hold and press the reset button above 5 seconds.

Indicator light status
- Wi-Fi pairing mode: flash in red.
- Irrigation on / off:  flash 1 time in blue.
- Low battery:  flash 3 times in blue when press button.
 
Turn on / off watering valve
1.  The default manually watering time is 10 minutes by on / off button on 

device or app; The manually watering time can be set from 1 minute to 
24 hours in the app.

2.  The countdown timer refesh in every 1 minute in the app until watering 
stopped.

3.  Device will response in 0-30 seconds when set on / off command from app, 
because the device is in sleep mode and will wake up in every 30 seconds.

Product Appearance
1. Input 3/4’ size
2. Indicator light
3.  On / of button 

Reset button
4. Output
5. Battery compartment

1
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Before you begin 
Make sure your mobile device is running iOS 9 or higher or Android 5 or 
higher. Verify your Wi-Fi network/name and ensure your mobile device 
is connected to the same 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi network/name/router (5.0 GHz 
Networks are NOT supported!).

IMPORTANT: Make sure that the smart irrigation control is, placed and 
covered inside the same Wi-Fi network as the router and mobile device 
during the 1st setup!

Download the FlinQ app
Search for ‘FlinQ’ in the Apple App Store or the Google Play Store and 
download the application.  
 
Register / Login / Profile
1. Open the FlinQ Smart application.
2. Tap ‘agree’ to confirm the privacy policy.
3. To register, please enter your mobile phone numer or email address.
4. Press ‘verification code retrieval’
5.  Enter the verification code that was sent to your phone number or 

email address.
6.  Create a password and login for the new app user. If you already have an 

existing account, please go to Login.
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Installation

Open the battery compartment 
on the back of the device.

Install the device to the outside 
water tap / faucet.

Install the batteries

Install the device and app

Install the 4x AA batteries. Make 
sure you put them the right 
way in (+/-).

Open the FlinQ app on your 
mobile device.

Open compartment

Install the device

Place compartment back in

Add device Select product type

Install batteries

Open the FlinQ app

1

1

3

3 4

2

2

Place the batterie compartment 
back in the device.

Select ‘Add Device’ or the ‘+’ sign 
and make sure the indicator light 
on the irrigator is fl ashing rapidly. 
If the light is not fl ashing rappidly 
hold and press the on / of button 
for 5 seconds.

Select your product type via 
the garden section tab. Please 
select the ‘FlinQ Smart Outdoor 
Irrigation Control’.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Outdoor
Irrigation Control

FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation Control

Notes: Battery life is around 4 - 5 months, based on 2 - 3 times of 
watering per day.

Notes: Please note that only 2,4 GHz networks are supported. 5 
GHz networks will not work. Ask your provider how to turn on both 
frequencies.
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Installation

Now follow the instructions within 
the application during connection 
and confi guration.

Install the device and app

The device is installed. This can 
take up to 2 minutes.

Follow instructions

Device added succesfully Google Home & 
Amazon Alexa

Device is being added5

7 8

6

The device is installed succesfully 
and added to your list of 
products. You can now setup 
timers and control your device 
remotely.

To control your device by using 
your voice via a smart speaker, 
please refer to the manufacturers 
instructions manual on how to 
enable a voice command through 
your device.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation Control

FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control
Being added...

Frequently Asked Questions

Can I share with family and friends?
Yes, you can share your Garden Irrigation Controls with family and 
friends who will have access to control your Garden Irrigation Control. 
In the app, click the Family name at the top and click on the“Home 
Management”button, and you will be able to give or revoke sharing 
permissions. In order to share, the other user should already have 
downloaded the app and registered a new account.

What’s the Wireless Range?
The range of your home Wi-Fi is heavily dependent on your home router 
and the conditions of the room. Check with your router specifi cations for 
exact range data. The distance is 50 meters in open area, if there is obstacle 
between device and Wi-Fi router, the distance would be less, normally it’s 
10 - 30 meters.

How many Smart Garden Irrigation systems can I control?
The FlinQ app can control an unlimited amount of devices in an unlimited 
amount of locations. Your router may have a limit of how many devices can 
be connected to one router, regularly it’s 15 devices around.

My device can’t be connected to network with App
- Make sure the device is under the confi g status (indicator light is fl ashing).
-  Make sure the Wi-Fi is avaliable and the device is not far away from the 

router.
- Make sure the Wi-Fi password you input is correct.
- Make sure the Wi-Fi is separate 2.4GHz band.

My device shows offl  ine in my App
- Make sure the device is powered on.
-  Make sure the network is stable and the Wi-Fi name and password not 

modifi ed. If not, add device again.
-  If the network is normal, but its still offl  ine. Check if there are too many 

Wi-Fi connections. You can restart your router to check the status of 
the device.
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FlinQ Commerce, hereby confirms that the FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation 
Control complies with Directive 2014/53 / EU. The full text of the EU 
Declaration of Conformity is below internet address available: www.
flinqproducts.nl. 

Compliance with the WEEE Directive and waste disposal. This product has 
been manufactured from parts and materials of high quality that can be 
reused and can be recycled. Therefore, do not throw this product away with 
waste normal household appliances at the end of their useful life. Take him 
away at a collection point for recycling equipment electric and electronic. 
This is indicated by this symbol on the product, in the user manual and 
on the packaging. Please consult the local authorities to find out where 
the point of nearest collection. Help protect the environment by recycling 
used products. 

The packaging materials of the product are made in accordance with our 
national environmental regulations made from recyclable materials made. 
Packing materials not together with dispose of with household waste or 
other waste. Bring them to the collection points prescribed by the local 
authorities for packing material.



12 13

Bedankt dat je voor een van onze artikelen heeft gekozen! Om een continue 
werking en nauwkeurigheid te garanderen, dien je deze gebruiksaanwijzing 
voor gebruik zorgvuldig te lezen en deze te bewaren voor toekomstig 
gebruik. Het overslaan van bepaalde procedures kan leiden tot onjuiste 
lezing en onjuist gebruik van dit product. Wij wensen je veel plezier met 
je nieuwe FlinQ-product! Als het artikel per ongeluk beschadigd, defect of 
kapot is, dan heb je recht op garantie! Aarzel niet om contact met ons op 
te nemen bij vragen, opmerkingen of suggesties op het e-mailadres zoals 
vermeld in deze handleiding.

Registreer je FlinQ product 
Je FlinQ product, daar ben je extra zuinig op en dat begrijpen we. Registreer 
gratis je product en profi teer onder meer van:

� 1 jaar extra garantie (2+1)
� Persoonlijke ondersteuning
� Digitaal garantie certifi caat
� Digitale handleiding

Welkom bij de FlinQ-familie

Scan de QR code of ga naar fl inqproducts.nl/registreren/

NL Handleiding FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation Control

Lees deze handleiding aandachtig door voordat u het product in gebruik 
neemt! Bewaar het op een veilige plaats voor toekomstig gebruik. Dit 
product kan buitenshuis gebruikt worden (zie hieronder voor meer info).

Dit apparaat mag worden gebruikt (maar niet geïnstalleerd) door kinderen 
van 12 jaar en ouder, en door personen met verminderde fysieke, 
zintuiglijke of mentale capaciteiten of een gebrek aan voldoende ervaring 
en/of kennis, mits ze onder toezicht staan   of zijn opgeleid in de veilige 
gebruik van het apparaat en begrijp de mogelijke gevaren.

Reiniging en onderhoud mogen niet zonder toezicht door kinderen worden 
uitgevoerd. Kinderen mogen niet met het apparaat spelen.

Houd het verpakkingsmateriaal uit de buurt van kinderen. Er bestaat 
verstikkingsgevaar!

Laat kinderen zonder toezicht dit apparaat niet schoonmaken of onderhouden.

Batterijen DC 1.5V AA x 4 (inbegrepen)
Levensduur batterij Ongeveer 4 - 5 maanden
Waterdichtheid Ja, IPX4
Bereik waterdruk 0.34 - 8.27 bar
Draadloze verbinding Alleen 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi 
Maximaal bereik draadloze 
verbinding

10 - 30 m (ligt aan bereik en obsta-
kels tussen apparaat en router)

Werktemperatuur 5°C - 40°C
Werkvochtigheid 0 - 95%RH, geen condensatie
Afmetingen 141 x 75 x 99 mm

Opmerkingen
- Was het fi lter regelmatig om verstopping te voorkomen.
-  Haal uit de kraan wanneer de temperatuur lager is dan 5°C, tap al het 

water af en verwijder de batterijen om oxidatie te voorkomen.
-  Niet gebruiken bij een werkdruk hoger dan 8,27 bar en bij een 

watertemperatuur hoger dan 40°C.
- Niet installeren in een ventielkast of onder de grond.
- Niet onderdompelen in water of andere vloeistoff en.
- Gebruik alleen met kraanwater.

Specifi caties



14 15

NL Handleiding FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation Control

Pakket bestaat uit
- Smart Garden Irrigation Control
- 4x AA batterijen
- Handleiding

Reset het apparaat
Houd de resetknop langer dan 5 seconden ingedrukt.

Indicatielampje status
- Wi-Fi-koppelingsmodus: knippert rood.
- Irrigatie aan/uit: 1 keer knipperen in blauw.
- Batterij bijna leeg: knippert 3 keer blauw wanneer u op de knop drukt.
 
Zet de bewateringsklep aan / uit
1.  De standaard handmatige bewateringstijd is 10 minuten via de aan/uit-knop 

op het apparaat of de app. De handmatige bewateringstijd is in de app in te 
stellen van 1 minuut tot 24 uur.

2.  De timer wordt elke minuut vernieuwd in app totdat het besproeien stopt.
3.  Het apparaat reageert binnen 0-30 seconden wanneer het aan/

uit-commando van de app wordt ingesteld, omdat het apparaat in de 
slaapstand staat en elke 30 seconden wakker wordt.

Productuiterlijk
1. Voer een maat van 3/4’ in
2. Indicatielampje
3.  Aan/uit-knop 

Reset knop
4. Uitvoer
5. Batterijvak

1

2

3

5

4

Voordat je begint
Zorg ervoor dat op je mobiele apparaat iOS 9 of hoger of Android 5 of hoger 
wordt uitgevoerd. Controleer je Wi-Fi-netwerk/naam en zorg ervoor dat je 
mobiele apparaat is verbonden met hetzelfde 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-netwerk/naam/
router (5,0 GHz-netwerken worden NIET ondersteund!).

BELANGRIJK: Zorg ervoor dat de slimme irrigatieregeling zich tijdens de 
eerste installatie binnen hetzelfde Wi-Fi-netwerk bevindt als de router en 
het mobiele apparaat!

Download de FlinQ app
Zoek naar ‘FlinQ’ in de Apple App Store of de Google Play Store en download 
de applicatie.

Registreren / Inloggen / Profiel
1. Open de FlinQ Smart-applicatie.
2. Tik op ‘akkoord’ om het privacybeleid te bevestigen.
3. Voer je mobiele telefoonnummer of e-mailadres in om je te registreren.
4. Druk op ‘verificatiecode ophalen’
5.  Voer de verificatiecode in die naar je telefoonnummer of e-mailadres 

is verzonden.
6.  Maak een wachtwoord en log in voor de nieuwe app-gebruiker. Als je al 

een bestaand account hebt, ga dan naar Inloggen.



16 17

NL Handleiding FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation ControlEN

Installatie

Open het batterijenvak aan de 
achterzijde.

Sluit het apparaat aan op de 
buitenkraan.

Plaatsen van batterijen

Installeer app en apparaat

Plaats de 4 AA batterijen. Let op 
de +/- kant.

Open de FlinQ app op je mobiele 
apparaat.

Open het batterijenvak

Schroef apparaat op kraan

Plaats het batterijenvak terug

Apparaat toevoegen Selecteer product

Plaats batterijen

Open de FlinQ app

1

1

3

3 4
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2

Plaats het batterijenvak terug in 
het apparaat.

Druk op “Apparaat toevoegen” of 
op het “+“ icoon. Let er op dat het 
indicatielampje op het apparaat 
snel knippert. Knippert het lampje 
niet, houdt dan de aan / uit knop 
voor 5 seconden ingedrukt.

Selecteer het product via de tab 
“tuin“ en kies voor “FlinQ Smart 
Outdoor Irrigation Control”.

Toevoegen

Scene maken FlinQ Smart Outdoor
Irrigation Control

FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation Control

Let op: De levensduur van de batterij is ongeveer 4 - 5 maanden, 
gebaseerd op 2 - 3 keer water geven per dag.

Let op: Houd er rekening mee dat alleen 2,4 GHz-netwerken worden 
ondersteund. 5 GHz-netwerken werken niet. Vraag je provider hoe je 
beide frequenties aanzet.
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Installatie

Volg de instructies in de app voor 
verdere coonfi guratie.

Installeer app en apparaat

Apparaat wordt toegevoegd, dit 
kan tot 2 minuten duren.

Volg de instructies

Apparaat toegevoegd Google Home & 
Amazon Alexa

Apparaat wordt toegevoegd5

7 8

6

Het apparaat is succesvol 
toegevoegd. Je kunt nu het 
apparaat naar wens instellen. 
Denk hierbij aan timers en / of 
programma’s.

Om je apparaat te bedienen 
met je stem via een slimme 
luidspreker, raadpleeg je de 
handleiding van de fabrikant 
over het inschakelen van een 
spraakopdracht via je toestel.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control
Being added...

Veelgestelde vragen

Kan ik delen met familie en vrienden?
Ja, je kunt uw Garden Irrigation Controls delen met familie en vrienden die 
toegang hebben om uw Garden Irrigation Control te bedienen. Klik in de 
app bovenaan op de familienaam en klik op de knop “Thuisbeheer”, en je 
kunt machtigingen voor delen geven of intrekken. Om te kunnen delen, 
moet de andere gebruiker de app al hebben gedownload en een nieuw 
account hebben geregistreerd.

Wat is het draadloze bereik?
Het bereik van je wifi  thuis is sterk afhankelijk van je router thuis en de 
omstandigheden in de kamer. Raadpleeg de specifi caties van uw router 
voor exacte bereikgegevens. De afstand is 50 meter in open gebied, als er 
een obstakel is tussen het apparaat en de Wi-Fi-router, is de afstand kleiner, 
normaal gesproken is het 10 - 30 meter.

Hoeveel Smart Garden Irrigatiesystemen kan ik aansluiten?
De FlinQ app kan een onbeperkt aantal apparaten op een onbeperkt aantal 
locaties aansturen. Je router heeft mogelijk een limiet voor het aantal 
apparaten dat op één router kan worden aangesloten, regelmatig zijn er 15 
apparaten in de buurt.

Mijn apparaat kan niet worden verbonden met het netwerk met 
de app
-  Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat zich in de confi guratiestatus bevindt 

(indicatielampje knippert).
-  Zorg ervoor dat wifi  beschikbaar is en dat het apparaat niet ver van de 

router verwijderd is.
- Zorg ervoor dat het Wi-Fi-wachtwoord dat u invoert correct is.
- Zorg ervoor dat de wifi  een aparte 2,4 GHz-band is.

Mijn apparaat toont offl  ine in mijn app
- Zorg ervoor dat het apparaat is ingeschakeld.
-  Zorg ervoor dat het netwerk stabiel is en dat de Wi-Fi-naam en het 

wachtwoord niet zijn gewijzigd. Als dit niet het geval is, voeg je het 
apparaat opnieuw toe.

-  Als het netwerk normaal is, maar nog steeds offl  ine is. Controleer of er te 
veel Wi-Fi-verbindingen zijn. Je kunt uw router opnieuw opstarten om de 
status van het apparaat te controleren.
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FlinQ Commerce bevestigt hierbij dat de FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation 
Control voldoet aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-
conformiteitsverklaring is op onderstaand internetadres beschikbaar:  
www.flinqproducts.nl. 

Naleving van de WEEE-richtlijn en afvalverwijdering. Dit product is 
vervaardigd uit onderdelen en materialen van hoge kwaliteit die hergebruikt 
en gerecycled kunnen worden. Gooi dit product daarom aan het einde van 
hun levensduur niet weg bij het normale huishoudelijke apparaat. Breng 
hem naar een inzamelpunt voor recycling van elektrische en elektronische 
apparaten. Dit wordt aangegeven met dit symbool op het product, in de 
gebruikershandleiding en op de verpakking. Raadpleeg de plaatselijke 
autoriteiten om te weten te komen waar het dichtstbijzijnde ophaalpunt is. 
Help het milieu te beschermen door gebruikte producten te recyclen. 

De verpakkingsmaterialen van het product zijn gemaakt in 
overeenstemming met onze nationale milieuvoorschriften en gemaakt van 
recyclebare materialen. Verpakkingsmaterialen niet samen met het huisvuil 
of ander afval weggooien. Breng ze naar de door de lokale autoriteiten 
voorgeschreven inzamelpunten voor verpakkingsmateriaal.
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für einen unserer Artikel entschieden haben! Um 
einen kontinuierlichen Betrieb und Genauigkeit zu gewährleisten, lesen 
Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch 
und bewahren Sie sie zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Das Überspringen 
bestimmter Verfahren kann zu falschem Lesen und falscher Verwendung 
dieses Produkts führen. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude mit Ihrem neuen 
FlinQ-Produkt! Wenn der Artikel versehentlich beschädigt, defekt oder 
kaputt ist, haben Sie Anspruch auf Gewährleistung! Bitte zögern Sie nicht, 
uns bei Fragen, Kommentaren oder Vorschlägen unter der in diesem 
Handbuch angegebenen E-Mail-Adresse zu kontaktieren.

Registrieren Sie Ihr FlinQ Produkt
Sie sind besonders vorsichtig mit Ihrem neuem FlinQ Produkt nd wir 
verstehen das. Registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt jetzt kostenlos und profi tieren 
Sie von:

� Ein Jahr Zusatzgarantie (2+1))
� Persönlicher technischer Unterstutzung und Support
� Digitales Garantiezertifi kat
� Digitales Handbuch

Willkommen in der fl inq-familie

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

DE Handbuch FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation Control

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das Produkt 
verwenden! Bewahren Sie es zum späteren Nachschlagen an einem 
sicheren Ort auf. Dieses Produkt kann im Freien verwendet werden (weitere 
Informationen siehe unten).

Dieses Gerät darf von Kindern ab 12 Jahren und von Personen mit 
eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder 
einem Mangel an ausreichender Erfahrung und/oder Wissen verwendet 
(aber nicht installiert) werden, sofern sie beaufsichtigt werden oder im 
Tresor eingewiesen wurden Umgang mit dem Gerät und verstehen Sie die 
potenziellen Gefahren. Reinigung und Wartung dürfen nicht von Kindern 
ohne Aufsicht durchgeführt werden. Kinder dürfen nicht mit dem Gerät 
spielen. Halten Sie das Verpackungsmaterial von Kindern fern. Es besteht 
Erstickungsgefahr! Lassen Sie Kinder dieses Gerät nicht unbeaufsichtigt 
reinigen oder warten.

Batterien DC 1.5V AA x 4 (inbegriff en)
Batterielebensdauer Etwa 4 - 5 Monate
Wasserdicht Ja, IPX4
Wasserdruckbereich 0.34 - 8.27 bar
Kabellose Verbindung Nur 2,4-GHz-WLAN
Verbindungsabstand 10 - 30 m (abhängig von Hinder-

nis(en) zwischen Gerät und Router)
Arbeitstemperatur 5°C - 40°C
Arbeitsfeuchtigkeit 0 - 95 % relative Luftfeuchtigkeit, 

keine Kondensation
Abmessungen 141 x 75 x 99 mm

Anmerkungen
- Waschen Sie den Filter regelmäßig, um ein Verstopfen zu verhindern.
-  Vom Wasserhahn nehmen, wenn die Temperatur unter 5 °C sinkt, das 

gesamte Wasser ablassen und die Batterien entfernen, um Oxidation 
zu vermeiden.

-  Nicht bei einem Betriebsdruck von mehr als 8,27 bar und einer 
Wassertemperatur von mehr als 40 °C verwenden.

-  Installieren Sie es nicht in irgendeiner Art von Ventilkasten oder unter 
der Erdoberfl äche.

- Nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten tauchen.
- Nur mit Leitungswasser verwenden.

Spezifi kationen
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Paket beinhaltet
-  Intelligente 

Gartenbewässerungssteuerung
- 4x AA-Batterien
- Benutzerhandbuch

Rückstelleinrichtung
Halten und drücken Sie die Reset-Taste länger als 5 Sekunden.

Status der Kontrollleuchte
- Wi-Fi-Pairing-Modus:  Blinkt rot.
- Bewässerung ein / aus:  1 Mal blau blinken.
- Schwache Batterie:  blinkt 3 Mal blau, wenn die Taste gedrückt wird.
 
Bewässerungsventil ein-/ausschalten
1.  Die standardmäßige manuelle Bewässerungszeit beträgt 10 Minuten über 

die Ein-/Aus-Taste am Gerät oder in der App; Die manuelle Bewässerungszeit 
kann in der App von 1 Minute bis 24 Stunden eingestellt werden.

2.  Der Countdown-Timer wird in der App alle 1 Minute aktualisiert, bis die 
Bewässerung gestoppt wird.

3.  Das Gerät reagiert in 0-30 Sekunden, wenn der Ein- / Ausschaltbefehl von 
der App eingestellt wird, da sich das Gerät im Schlafmodus befindet und alle 
30 Sekunden aufwacht.

Aussehen des Produkts
1. Geben Sie die Größe 3/4’ ein
2. Kontrollleuchte
3.  Ein / Aus-Taste 

Reset-Knopf
4. Ausgabe
5. Batteriefach

1

2

3

5

4

Bevor Sie beginnen
Stellen Sie sicher, dass auf Ihrem Mobilgerät iOS 9 oder höher oder Android 
5 oder höher ausgeführt wird. Überprüfen Sie Ihr WLAN-Netzwerk/Name 
und stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Mobilgerät mit demselben 2,4-GHz-WLAN-
Netzwerk/Namen/Router verbunden ist (5,0-GHz-Netzwerke werden NICHT 
unterstützt!).

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die intelligente Bewässerungssteuerung 
während der ersten Einrichtung im selben WLAN-Netzwerk wie der Router 
und das Mobilgerät platziert und abgedeckt ist!

Laden Sie die FlinQ-App herunter
Suchen Sie im Apple App Store oder im Google Play Store nach „FlinQ“ und 
laden Sie die Anwendung herunter.

Registrieren / Login / Profil
1. Öffnen Sie die FlinQ Smart-Anwendung.
2. Tippen Sie auf „Zustimmen“, um die Datenschutzrichtlinie zu bestätigen.
3.  Um sich zu registrieren, geben Sie bitte Ihre Handynummer oder E-Mail-

Adresse ein.
4. Drücken Sie auf „Bestätigungscode abrufen“
5.  Geben Sie den Bestätigungscode ein, der an Ihre Telefonnummer oder 

E-Mail-Adresse gesendet wurde.
6.  Erstellen Sie ein Passwort und melden Sie sich für den neuen App-

Benutzer an. Wenn Sie bereits ein bestehendes Konto haben, gehen Sie 
bitte zu Login.
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Installation

Öff nen Sie das Batteriefach auf 
der Rückseite des Geräts.

Installieren Sie das Gerät am 
Außenwasserhahn / Wasserhahn.

Setzen Sie die Batterien ein

Installieren Sie das Gerät und die App

Setzen Sie die 4x AA-Batterien 
ein. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie sie 
richtig herum (+/-) einsetzen.

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App auf 
Ihrem Mobilgerät.

Off enes Fach

Installieren Sie das Gerät

Fach wieder einsetzen

Gerät hinzufügen Produktart auswählen

Batterien einlegen

Öff nen Sie die FlinQ-App

1

1

3

3 4

2

2

Setzen Sie das Batteriefach 
wieder in das Gerät ein.

Wählen Sie „Gerät hinzufügen“ 
oder das „+“-Zeichen und 
vergewissern Sie sich, dass die 
Anzeigeleuchte am Irrigator 
schnell blinkt. Wenn das Licht 
nicht schnell blinkt, halten Sie die 
Ein / Aus-Taste 5 Sekunden lang 
gedrückt.

Wählen Sie Ihren Produkttyp über 
die Registerkarte Gartenbereich 
aus. Bitte wählen Sie die „FlinQ 
Smart Outdoor Irrigation 
Control“ aus.

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Outdoor
Irrigation Control

Hinweise: Die Batterielebensdauer beträgt ca. 4 - 5 Monate, basierend 
auf 2 - 3 Bewässerungen pro Tag.

Hinweise: Bitte beachten Sie, dass nur 2,4-GHz-Netzwerke unterstützt 
werden. 5-GHz-Netzwerke funktionieren nicht. Fragen Sie Ihren Anbieter, 
wie Sie beide Frequenzen einschalten können.
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Installation

Folgen Sie nun den Anweisungen 
innerhalb der Anwendung 
während der Verbindung und 
Konfi guration.

Installieren Sie das Gerät und die App

Das Gerät ist installiert. Dies kann 
bis zu 2 Minuten dauern.

Instruktionen befolgen

Gerät erfolgreich hinzugefügt Google Home & 
Amazon Alexa

Gerät wird hinzugefügt5

7 8

6

Das Gerät wurde erfolgreich 
installiert und Ihrer Produktliste 
hinzugefügt. Sie können jetzt 
Timer einrichten und Ihr Gerät 
fernsteuern.

Um Ihr Gerät mit Ihrer Stimme 
über einen intelligenten 
Lautsprecher zu steuern, lesen Sie 
bitte die Bedienungsanleitung des 
Herstellers, um zu erfahren, wie 
Sie einen Sprachbefehl aktivieren
Ihr Gerät.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control
Being added...

Häufi g gestellte Fragen

Kann ich mit Familie und Freunden teilen?
Ja, Sie können Ihre Gartenbewässerungssteuerung mit Familie und 
Freunden teilen, die Zugriff  haben, um Ihre Gartenbewässerungssteuerung 
zu steuern. Klicken Sie in der App oben auf den Familiennamen und 
dann auf die Schaltfl äche „Home Management“, und Sie können 
Freigabeberechtigungen erteilen oder widerrufen. Zum Teilen sollte der 
andere Benutzer die App bereits heruntergeladen und ein neues Konto 
registriert haben.

Was ist die Wireless-Reichweite?
Die Reichweite Ihres Heim-WLANs hängt stark von Ihrem Heimrouter und den 
Raumbedingungen ab. Erkundigen Sie sich bei Ihren Router-Spezifi kationen 
nach genauen Reichweitendaten. Die Entfernung beträgt 50 Meter im off enen 
Bereich, wenn es ein Hindernis zwischen Gerät und Wi-Fi-Router gibt, ist die 
Entfernung geringer, normalerweise sind es 10 - 30 Meter.

Wie viele Smart Garden Irrigation Systeme kann ich steuern?
Die FlinQ-App kann eine unbegrenzte Anzahl von Geräten an einer 
unbegrenzten Anzahl von Standorten steuern. Ihr Router hat 
möglicherweise eine Begrenzung, wie viele Geräte mit einem Router 
verbunden werden können, normalerweise sind es 15 Geräte.

Mein Gerät kann mit der App nicht mit dem Netzwerk verbunden 
werden
-  Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich das Gerät im Konfi gurationsstatus befi ndet 

(Anzeigelampe blinkt).
-  Stellen Sie sicher, dass das WLAN verfügbar ist und das Gerät nicht weit 

vom Router entfernt ist.
- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das eingegebene WLAN-Passwort korrekt ist.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das WLAN ein separates 2,4-GHz-Band ist.

Mein Gerät wird in meiner App als offl  ine angezeigt
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät eingeschaltet ist.
-  Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Netzwerk stabil ist und der Wi-Fi-Name und 

das Passwort nicht geändert wurden. Wenn nicht, fügen Sie das Gerät 
erneut hinzu.

-  Wenn das Netzwerk normal ist, aber immer noch offl  ine ist. Überprüfen 
Sie, ob zu viele Wi-Fi-Verbindungen vorhanden sind. Sie können Ihren 
Router neu starten, um den Status des Geräts zu überprüfen.
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FlinQ Commerce bestätigt hiermit, dass die FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation 
Control der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender Internetadresse verfügbar: 
www.flinqproducts.nl. 

Einhaltung der WEEE-Richtlinie und Entsorgung. Dieses Produkt wurde aus 
Teilen und Materialien von hoher Qualität hergestellt, die wiederverwendet 
und recycelt werden können. Werfen Sie dieses Produkt daher am 
Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer nicht mit normalen Haushaltsgeräten weg. 
Bringen Sie ihn zu einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von elektrischen 
und elektronischen Geräten. Dies wird durch dieses Symbol auf dem 
Produkt, in der Bedienungsanleitung und auf der Verpackung angezeigt. 
Bitte erkundigen Sie sich bei den örtlichen Behörden, wo sich die nächste 
Sammelstelle befindet. Helfen Sie mit, die Umwelt zu schützen, indem Sie 
gebrauchte Produkte recyceln. 

Die Verpackungsmaterialien des Produkts werden gemäß unseren 
nationalen Umweltvorschriften aus wiederverwertbaren Materialien 
hergestellt. Verpackungsmaterialien nicht zusammen mit Hausmüll oder 
anderen Abfällen entsorgen. Bringen Sie diese zu den von den örtlichen 
Behörden vorgeschriebenen Sammelstellen für Verpackungsmaterial.
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Merci d’avoir choisi l’un de nos articles! Pour assurer un fonctionnement et 
une précision continus, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d’instructions 
avant utilisation et conservez-le pour référence future. Ignorer certaines 
procédures peut entraîner une lecture incorrecte et une utilisation 
incorrecte de ce produit. Nous espérons que vous apprécierez votre 
nouveau produit FlinQ! Si l’article est accidentellement endommagé, 
défectueux ou cassé, vous avez droit à la garantie! N’hésitez pas à nous 
contacter pour toute question, commentaire ou suggestion à l’adresse 
e-mail fournie dans ce manuel.

Enregistrez votre produit de FlinQ Products
Vous êtes extrêmement prudent avec votre nouveau produit et nous 
le comprenons. Enregistrez maintenant gratuitement votre produit et 
profi tez de:

� Un an de garantie supplémentaire (2+1)
� Soutien personnel
� Certifi cat de garantie numérique
� Manuel numérique

Bienvenue dans la famille FlinQ

Scannez le code QR ou visitez fl inqproducts.nl/registration/

FR Manuel FlinQ Smart Garden Irrigation Control

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d’utiliser le produit ! Conservez-
le dans un endroit sûr pour référence future. Ce produit peut être utilisé à 
l’extérieur (voir ci-dessous pour plus d’informations).

Cet appareil peut être utilisé (mais non installé) par des enfants âgés 
de 12 ans et plus, et par des personnes ayant des capacités physiques, 
sensorielles ou mentales réduites ou un manque d’expérience et/ou de 
connaissances suffi  santes, à condition qu’ils soient surveillés ou qu’ils 
aient été formés à l’utilisation du coff re-fort. l’utilisation de l’appareil et 
comprenez les dangers potentiels.

Le nettoyage et l’entretien ne doivent pas être eff ectués par des enfants 
sans surveillance. Les enfants ne doivent pas être autorisés à jouer avec 
l’appareil. Gardez le matériel d’emballage hors de portée des enfants. Il 
y a un risque d’étouff ement ! Ne laissez pas les enfants sans surveillance 
nettoyer ou entretenir cet appareil.

Caractéristiques

Batteries DC 1.5V AA x 4 (inclus)
Durée de vie de la batterie Environ 4 - 5 mois
Imperméable Oui, IPX4
Plage de pression d’eau 0.34 - 8.27 bar
Connexion sans fi l Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz uniquement
Distance de connexion 10 - 30 m (dépend des obstacles 

entre l’appareil et le routeur)
Température de fonctionnement 5°C - 40°C
Humidité de travail 0 - 95%HR, pas de condensation
Dimension 141 x 75 x 99 mm

Remarques
- Lavez régulièrement le fi ltre pour éviter le colmatage.
-  Retirez du robinet lorsque la température atteint moins de 5 °C, 

vidangez toute l’eau et retirez les piles pour éviter l’oxydation.
-  Ne pas utiliser avec une pression de service supérieure à 8,27 bar et 

avec une température d’eau supérieure à 40°C.
-  Ne pas installer dans n’importe quel type de boîte à vannes ou sous 

le niveau du sol.
- Ne pas immerger dans l’eau ou d’autres liquides.
- Utiliser uniquement avec de l’eau du robinet.
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Le forfait comprend
-  Contrôle intelligent de l’irrigation 

du jardin
- 4 piles AA
- Manuel de l’Utilisateur

Réinitialiser l’appareil
Maintenez et appuyez sur le bouton de réinitialisation au-dessus de 5 secondes.

État du voyant
- Mode appairage Wi-Fi: clignote en rouge.
- Irrigation marche/arrêt: clignote 1 fois en bleu.
- Batterie faible: clignote 3 fois en bleu lorsque vous appuyez sur le bouton.

Activer / désactiver la vanne d’arrosage
1.  Le temps d’arrosage manuel par défaut est de 10 minutes par bouton 

marche/arrêt sur l’appareil ou l’application ; Le temps d’arrosage manuel 
peut être réglé de 1 minute à 24 heures dans l’application.

2.  Le compte à rebours se réactualise toutes les minutes dans l’application 
jusqu’à ce que l’arrosage s’arrête.

3.  L’appareil répondra en 0 à 30 secondes lorsqu’il est activé / désactivé depuis 
l’application, car l’appareil est en mode veille et se réveillera toutes les 30 
secondes.

Apparence du produit
1. Taille d’entrée 3/4 ‘
2. Voyant lumineux
3.  Bouton marche/arrêt 

Bouton de réinitialisation
4. Sortie
5. Compartiment à piles

1

2

3

5

4

Avant que tu commences
Assurez-vous que votre appareil mobile exécute iOS 9 ou supérieur ou 
Android 5 ou supérieur. Vérifiez votre réseau/nom Wi-Fi et assurez-vous 
que votre appareil mobile est connecté au même réseau/nom/routeur Wi-Fi 
2,4 GHz (les réseaux 5,0 GHz ne sont PAS pris en charge !).

IMPORTANT : Assurez-vous que le contrôle d’irrigation intelligent est placé 
et couvert à l’intérieur du même réseau Wi-Fi que le routeur et l’appareil 
mobile lors de la 1ère configuration !

Téléchargez l’application FlinQ
Recherchez « FlinQ » dans l’App Store d’Apple ou le Google Play Store et 
téléchargez l’application.

Inscription / Connexion / Profil
1. Ouvrez l’application FlinQ Smart.
2. Appuyez sur « Accepter » pour confirmer la politique de confidentialité.
3.  Pour vous inscrire, veuillez saisir votre numéro de téléphone portable ou 

votre adresse e-mail.
4. Appuyez sur “récupération du code de vérification”
5.  Entrez le code de vérification qui a été envoyé à votre numéro de 

téléphone ou à votre adresse e-mail.
6.  Créez un mot de passe et connectez-vous pour le nouvel utilisateur 

de l’application. Si vous avez déjà un compte existant, veuillez vous 
connecter.
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Installation

Ouvrez le compartiment de la 
batterie à l’arrière de l’appareil.

Installez l’appareil sur le robinet 
d’eau extérieur.

Installez les piles

Installer l’appareil et l’application

Installez les 4 piles AA. Assurez-
vous de les mettre dans le bon 
sens (+/-).

Ouvrez l’application FlinQ sur 
votre appareil mobile.

Compartiment ouvert

Installer l’appareil

Remettez le compartiment dans

Ajouter un appareil Sélectionnez le type 
de produit

Installer les piles

Ouvrez l’application FlinQ

1

1

3

3 4

2

2

Replacez le compartiment à piles 
dans l’appareil.

Sélectionnez “Ajouter un appareil” 
ou le signe “+” et assurez-vous 
que le voyant lumineux de 
l’irrigateur clignote rapidement. 
Si le voyant ne clignote pas 
rapidement, maintenez enfoncé 
et appuyez sur le bouton marche/
arrêt pendant 5 secondes.

Sélectionnez votre type de produit 
via l’onglet section jardin. Veuillez 
sélectionner « FlinQ Smart 
Outdoor Irrigation Control ».

Add Device

Create Scene FlinQ Smart Outdoor
Irrigation Control

Remarques: La durée de vie de la batterie est d’environ 4 à 5 mois, sur la 
base de 2 à 3 arrosages par jour.

Remarques : Veuillez noter que seuls les réseaux 2,4 GHz sont pris en 
charge. Les réseaux 5 GHz ne fonctionneront pas. Demandez à votre 
fournisseur comment activer les deux fréquences.
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Installation

Suivez maintenant les instructions 
de l’application lors de la 
connexion et de la confi guration.

Installer l’appareil et l’application

L’appareil est installé. Cela peut 
prendre jusqu’à 2 minutes.

Suivre les instructions

Appareil ajouté avec 
succès

Google Home & 
Amazon Alexa

L’appareil est en cours 
d’ajout

5

7 8

6

L’appareil est installé avec succès 
et ajouté à votre liste de produits. 
Vous pouvez maintenant 
confi gurer des minuteries 
et contrôler votre appareil à 
distance.

Pour contrôler votre appareil en 
utilisant votre voix via un haut-
parleur intelligent, veuillez vous 
référer au manuel d’instructions 
du fabricant sur la façon d’activer 
une commande vocale via
votre appareil.

Wi-Fi name

************

Wi-Fi - 5GHzWi-Fi - 5GHz

Wi-Fi - 2.GHz

FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control
Being added...

Questions fréquemment posées

Puis-je partager avec ma famille et mes amis ?
Oui, vous pouvez partager vos commandes d’irrigation de jardin avec 
votre famille et vos amis qui auront accès pour contrôler votre commande 
d’irrigation de jardin. Dans l’application, cliquez sur le nom de famille en haut 
et cliquez sur le bouton “Gestion de la maison”, et vous pourrez donner ou 
révoquer les autorisations de partage. Pour partager, l’autre utilisateur doit 
déjà avoir téléchargé l’application et enregistré un nouveau compte.

Quelle est la portée sans fi l ?
La portée de votre Wi-Fi domestique dépend fortement de votre routeur 
domestique et des conditions de la pièce. Consultez les spécifi cations de 
votre routeur pour connaître les données de portée exactes. La distance 
est de 50 mètres en zone dégagée, s’il y a un obstacle entre l’appareil et 
le routeur Wi-Fi, la distance serait inférieure, normalement elle est de 10 
à 30 mètres.

Combien de systèmes d’irrigation de jardin intelligents puis-je 
contrôler ?
L’application FlinQ peut contrôler un nombre illimité d’appareils dans 
un nombre illimité d’emplacements. Votre routeur peut avoir une limite 
du nombre d’appareils pouvant être connectés à un routeur, il s’agit 
généralement de 15 appareils.

Mon appareil ne peut pas être connecté au réseau avec l’application
-  Assurez-vous que l’appareil est sous l’état de confi guration (le voyant 

lumineux clignote).
-  Assurez-vous que le Wi-Fi est disponible et que l’appareil n’est pas loin 

du routeur.
- Assurez-vous que le mot de passe Wi-Fi que vous avez entré est correct.
- Assurez-vous que le Wi-Fi est une bande 2,4 GHz distincte.

Mon appareil s’affi  che hors ligne dans mon application
- Assurez-vous que l’appareil est sous tension.
-  Assurez-vous que le réseau est stable et que le nom et le mot de passe Wi-

Fi ne sont pas modifi és. Si ce n’est pas le cas, ajoutez à nouveau l’appareil.
-  Si le réseau est normal, mais qu’il est toujours hors ligne. Vérifi ez s’il y a 

trop de connexions Wi-Fi. Vous pouvez redémarrer votre routeur pour 
vérifi er l’état de l’appareil.
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FlinQ Commerce, confirme par la présente que le contrôle d’irrigation 
de jardin intelligent FlinQ est conforme à la directive 2014/53 / UE. Le 
texte complet de la déclaration de conformité UE se trouve sous l’adresse 
Internet disponible : www.flinqproducts.nl. 

Conformité à la directive DEEE et élimination des déchets. Ce produit a 
été fabriqué à partir de pièces et de matériaux de haute qualité pouvant 
être réutilisés et recyclés. Par conséquent, ne jetez pas ce produit avec les 
déchets d’appareils électroménagers normaux en fin de vie. Emmenez-le 
dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage des équipements électriques 
et électroniques. Ceci est indiqué par ce symbole sur le produit, dans le 
manuel d’utilisation et sur l’emballage. Veuillez consulter les autorités 
locales pour connaître le point de collecte le plus proche. Contribuez à la 
protection de l’environnement en recyclant les produits usagés. 

Les matériaux d’emballage du produit sont fabriqués conformément à 
nos réglementations environnementales nationales à base de matériaux 
recyclables. Les matériaux d’emballage ne doivent pas être éliminés avec les 
ordures ménagères ou d’autres déchets. Apportez-les aux points de collecte 
prescrits par les autorités locales pour le matériel d’emballage.
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Hereby we:

Company:
FlinQ Commerce

Address:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
The Nederland 

Declare under the sole 
responsibility that the following 
equipment:
FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control

Brand: 
FlinQ

Product name:
FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control

Barcode / EAN:
8720168689894

Product Rating:
DC 1.5V

Product type:
Consumer Electronics

Production date:
2023

Produced in:
China

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conform that the products mentioned are with the following safety and 
hazardous substances restrictions in electrical and electronic equipment 
requirements of the relevant European Union harmonization directives 
2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU, (EU)2015/863 and all amendments. Conformity 
Is guaranteed by the CE symbol. This product has been tested following 
harmonized standards and EU community legislation specifications, 
applying versions will be valid in 2014/53/EU, 19-05-2020 ((EU)2015/863 
+ 2011/65/EU 2020) (date of test ). The full text of the EU declaration 
of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.
flinqproducts.nl 
 
TECHNICAL CHANGES SUBJECT TO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS

Radio Equipment Directive (RED): 2014/53/EU
Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + 
(EU)2015/863 

EU-declaration of conformity

Authorized signature:  
Signed by:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Title:
CEO

Place:
3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Date: 
11-03-2023
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Hierbij:

FlinQ Product naam
FlinQ Commerce

Adres:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
Nederland 

Verklaart onder de exclusieve 
verantwoordelijkheid van de 
fabrikant  dat het volgende 
product:
FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control

Merknaam: 
FlinQ

Product naam:
FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control

EAN code:
8720168689894

Product waardering:
DC 1.5V

Product type:
Consumer Electronics

Jaar van fabricage:
2023

Geproduceerd in:
China

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conformeert dat de genoemde producten zijn met de volgende essentieel 
gezondheid, veiligheid en gevaarlijke stoffen beperkingen in elektrische 
en elektronische apparatuur eisen van de relevante Europese Unie 
harmonisatie richtlijnen 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU, (EU)2015/863 en alle 
amendementen. De conformiteit wordt gegarandeerd door het CE-symbool. 
Dit product is getest volgens geharmoniseerde normen en specificaties 
van de EU-communutaire wetgeving, geldende versies zullen geldig zijn in 
2014/53/EU, 19-05-2020 ((EU)2015/863 + 2011/65/EU 2020) (date of test ). 
De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het  
volgende internetadres: www.flinqproducts.nl. 
 
TECHNISCHE WIJZIGINGEN ONDER VOORBEHOUD VAN VERDERE 
ONTWIKKELINGEN

Radio Equipment Directive (RED): 2014/53/EU
Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + 
(EU)2015/863 

EU-verklaring van overeenstemming

Bevoegde handtekening  
Ondertekend voor en namens:

Naam: 
Erwin Honing

Titel:
CEO

Plaats:
3755LD Eemnes, The Netherlands

Datum: 
11-03-2023
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Hiermit erklärt:

Unternehmen:
FlinQ Commerce

Adresse:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
Holland 

Unter der alleinigen 
Verantwortung, dass die folgenden 
Ausrüstungen:
FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control

Produktmarke: 
FlinQ

Produktname:
FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control

Produktnummer:
8720168689894

Produktbewertung:
DC 1.5V

Produktart:
Consumer Electronics

Herstellungsjahr:
2023

Produziert in:
China

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die genannten Produkte den folgenden Sicherheits- 
und Gefahrstoffbeschränkungen in Bezug auf elektrische und elektronische 
Geräte gemäß den einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrichtlinien der 
Europäischen Union 2014/53/EU, 2011/65/EU, (EU)2015/863 entsprechen 
und alle Änderungen. Die Konformität wird durch das CE-Symbol 
garantiert. Dieses Produkt wurde gemäß harmonisierten Standards 
und Spezifikationen der EU-Gemeinschaftsgesetzgebung getestet. Die 
anwendbaren Versionen sind gültig vom 2014/53/EU,
19-05-2020 ((EU)2015/863 + 2011/65/EU 2020) (date of test ). Der 
vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender 
Internetadresse verfügbar: www.flinqproducts.nl 
 
TECHNISCHE ÄNDERUNGEN UNTERLIEGEN WEITEREN ENTWICKLUNGEN

Radio Equipment Directive (RED): 2014/53/EU
Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + 
(EU)2015/863 

EU-declaration of conformity

Autorisierte Unterschrift  
Unterzeichnet für und im Auftrag:

Name: 
Erwin Honing

Titel:
CEO

Platz:
3755LD Eemnes, Holland

Datum: 
11-03-2023
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Par la présente nous:

Entreprise:
FlinQ Commerce

Adresse:
Eemweg 74
3755LD Eemnes
Pays-Bas 

Déclarons sous la seule 
responsabilité que les équipements 
suivants:
FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control

Marque de produit: 
FlinQ

Nom du produit:
FlinQ Smart Irrigation Control

Numéro de produit:
8720168689894

Évaluation du produit:
DC 1.5V

Type de produit:
Consumer Electronics

Année de fabrication:
2023

produit en:
China

(EN ISO / IEC 17050-1)

Conformez-vous que les produits mentionnés sont conformes aux 
restrictions de sécurité et de substances dangereuses suivantes dans les 
exigences relatives aux équipements électriques et électroniques des 
directives d’harmonisation pertinentes de l’Union européenne 2014/53/
EU, 2011/65/EU, (EU)2015/863 et tous les amendements. La conformité 
est garantie par le symbole CE. Ce produit a été testé conformément aux 
normes harmonisées et aux spécifications de la législation communautaire 
de l’UE, les versions applicables seront valables le 2014/53/EU,
19-05-2020 ((EU)2015/863 + 2011/65/EU 2020) (date of test ). Le texte 
complet de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible à l’adresse 
Internet suivante: www.flinqproducts.nl 
 
CHANGEMENTS TECHNIQUES SUJETS À DE NOUVEAUX DÉVELOPPEMENTS

Radio Equipment Directive (RED): 2014/53/EU
Reduction of Hazardous Substances (ROHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + 
(EU)2015/863 
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